
INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

AMIGO FARM, AGENT FOR
WALTER DEBYSINGH

17 ................................. ......gr/ro. f............2010 Unzipped....................A New Song
92 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Unzipped....................Politics
95 ................................. ......gr/ro. f............2010 Unzipped....................Pure Delight

102 ................................. ......dk. b./br. f......2010 Unzipped....................Serena
109 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Unzipped....................Still Persevering

FREDERICKS STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
DOUGLAS BENNETT

55 ................................. ......dk. b./br. f......2010 Invincibility..................Fortaleza

FREDERICKS STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
FREDERICKS STUD FARM LIMITED

28 ................................. ......dk. b./br. f......2010 Bold Secret ................Blink
64 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Do It by the Book.......Itikaaf

HEALTHY HORSE FARM, AGENT FOR
DEREK BALWANT

4 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Precise Sweep...........Why Ki Ki
32 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Stanley Park ...............Brats Little Devil

HEALTHY HORSE FARM, AGENT FOR
RICHARD FREEMAN

5 ................................. ......dk. b./br. c. ...2010 Settle Up.....................Wild About Becca
24 ................................. ......ch. c. .............2010 Big Country................Bag Woman

HEALTHY HORSE FARM, AGENT FOR
BENNETT NURSE

31 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Gold Market ...............Bon'zer
46 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Unbridled Optimish ...Dream On

HEALTHY HORSE FARM, AGENT FOR
BIRBAL SIEULAL

103 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Big Country................Shanghai Magic

HILLVIEW RANCH, AGENT FOR
Z. R. MEAH JOHN

BONANZA STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
NATALIE SLOANE AND ?? THOMPSON

49 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Top of the Class.........Elaina For Two

1 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Big Country................Traviata
25 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Big Country................Bahira
27 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Big Country................Bellisimo



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

HILLVIEW RANCH, AGENT FOR
Z. R. MEAH JOHN - Continued

112 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Big Country................Sworn to Valour

HUMMING BIRD STABLES
16 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Precise Sweep...........Amazing Grace
48 ................................. ......dk. b./br. f......2010 Western Envoy...........Dudley's Girl
63 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Western Envoy...........Indian Casino
77 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Western Envoy...........Madonna de Luna
91 ................................. ......ch. c. .............2010 Precise Sweep...........Play Fuh So

HUMMING BIRD STABLES, AGENT FOR
NIGEL AMIN

75 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Closing Argument......Lover's Point

HUMMING BIRD STABLES, AGENT FOR
DERIK CHIN

76 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Precise Sweep...........Luv Dat Movie

HUMMING BIRD STABLES, AGENT FOR
KENNETH DE SILVA JNR.

93 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Western Envoy...........Poolside Miss

HUMMING BIRD STABLES, AGENT FOR
SHARON FERREIRA AND DR. DANE COOMBS

10 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Western Envoy...........Zaria

HUMMING BIRD STABLES, AGENT FOR
SHARON FERREIRA AND DR. LESEL ALI DE SILVA

81 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Precise Sweep...........Ms. Independent

HUMMING BIRD STABLES, AGENT FOR
ANDREW GABRIEL

7 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Maraahel ....................Willing To Spend

HUMMING BIRD STABLES, AGENT FOR
WILMA PRIMUS

35 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Maraahel ....................Castanza

113 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Big Country................Cash Is In

37 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Big Country................Celtic Lore
38 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Big Country................Chantal
44 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Big Country................Crier Au Loup

110 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Big Country................Sweet Love



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

HUMMING BIRD STABLES, AGENT FOR
JUNIOR SAMMY

86 ................................. ......ch. c. .............2010 Western Envoy...........On Top of That

J.M.H. ENTERPRISES LTD.
53 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Babel ..........................Flying Glory

J.M.H. ENTERPRISES LTD., AGENT FOR
HAROLD CHADEE

98 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Babel ..........................Royal Majesty

J.M.H. ENTERPRISES LTD., AGENT FOR
CHARLES JAMES AND EDWARD COMISSIONG

42 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Babel ..........................Condoleeza

J.M.H. ENTERPRISES LTD., AGENT FOR
CHARLES JAMES

3 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Top of the Class.........Wait'tilotisseesus
50 ................................. ......gr/ro. f............2010 Babel ..........................El Prado's Plata
74 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Babel ..........................Love Movement

J.M.H. ENTERPRISES LTD., AGENT FOR
CHRISTOPHER JAMES

40 ................................. ......ch. c. .............2010 Top of the Class.........Chelcie's Song

J.M.H. ENTERPRISES LTD., AGENT FOR
J.M.H. ENTERPRISES LTD.

13 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Top of the Class.........Actual Lady
67 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Babel ..........................Kafka

J.M.H. ENTERPRISES LTD., AGENT FOR
KAMA MAHARAJ

85 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Moygaddy..................Nothinbutblueskies
94 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Moygaddy..................Pouilly Fuisse

J.M.H. ENTERPRISES LTD., AGENT FOR
KENWYN O'GEER

100 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Babel ..........................Sea of Red

HUMMING BIRD STABLES, AGENT FOR
RUSSEL RAMSAMMY

21 ................................. ......ch. c. .............2010 Western Envoy...........Aticka
106 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Western Envoy...........Soul Asylum



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

J.M.H. ENTERPRISES LTD., AGENT FOR
MERLIN SAMLALSINGH

26 ................................. ......ch. c. .............2010 Top of the Class.........Bella Diavolo
57 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Babel ..........................Golden Encounter

LA CONCEPCION STUD, AGENT FOR
HUGH LEE KING

23 ................................. ......dk. b./br. c. ...2010 Precise Sweep...........Badabing
36 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Moygaddy..................Celestial Rhythm
59 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Moygaddy..................Gross Profit
68 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Moygaddy..................Keynote
99 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Settle Up.....................Saucy Wow

LEECLARE STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
AINSLEY MARK

9 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Big Country................Yaa Asantewaa
11 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Charismatic Cat .........Zira
20 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Charismatic Cat .........Ascot Kate
22 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Stanley Park ...............Babydonna
51 ................................. ......dk. b./br. f......2010 Charismatic Cat .........Embraceable
52 ................................. ......ch. c. .............2010 Gold Market ...............Fallen Angel
56 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Maraahel ....................Fresh Honey
62 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Stanley Park ...............Hot'n Spicy

107 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Gold Market ...............So Unique

PARADISE FARMS, AGENT FOR DR. LESEL ALI-DE SILVA,
KENNETH DE SILVA JNR & DOUGLAS D'ABADIE

78 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Western Envoy...........Magnificat

PARADISE FARMS, AGENT FOR
DOUGLAS BENNETT

96 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Stanley Park ...............Ready Or Not

PARADISE FARMS, AGENT FOR
MARILYN MILLER

6 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Settle Up.....................Wild Dance
39 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Invincibility..................Charm the Banker

J.M.H. ENTERPRISES LTD., AGENT FOR
RAVI RAMJANACK

89 ................................. ......dk. b./br. f......2010 Adawar .......................Peace of Mind

PARADISE FARMS, AGENT FOR
PARADISE FARMS LIMITED

15 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Maraahel ....................Alyslew



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

PARADISE FARMS, AGENT FOR PARADISE FARMS
LIMITED, CHRIS SADLER & GEORGE BERNARD

82 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Precise Sweep...........Musical Moment

POON TIP STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
NEIL POON TIP AND E. LAWRENCE

41 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Maraahel ....................Class Is Class

POON TIP STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
MRS. E. CHAY AND DR. ROGER D'ABADIE

54 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Gold Market ...............Formal Honors

POON TIP STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
MRS. E. CHAY

12 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Western Envoy...........Actioninthehills
71 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Gold Market ...............Lough Currane

POON TIP STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
JOSEPH HADEED

14 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Gold Market ...............Advantage Taken

POON TIP STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
HUGH LEONG POI

105 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Charismatic Cat .........Sky Rider

POON TIP STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
NEIL POON TIP AND DR. ROGER D'ABABIE

47 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Gold Market ...............Dreams of Glory

POON TIP STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
NEIL POON TIP AND ROGER HADEED

111 ................................. ......ch. c. .............2010 Gold Market ...............Sweet Tempo

PARADISE FARMS, AGENT FOR
PARADISE FARMS LIMITED - Continued

18 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Settle Up.....................Angelsaver
30 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Settle Up.....................Blushing Sky
34 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Settle Up.....................Canoe Loft
45 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Cougar Cat.................Dixie Glitter

POON TIP STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
POON TIP STUD FARM LIMITED

8 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Charismatic Cat .........Witchcraft
29 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Charismatic Cat .........Blushing Bride



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

RANCHO CABALLERO STUD, AGENT FOR
B. DOOKERAN

104 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Infallibility ....................Sixth Avenue

RANCHO CABALLERO STUD, AGENT FOR
JOSEPH HADEED

101 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Moygaddy..................Sea Urchin

RANCHO CABALLERO STUD, AGENT FOR
DR. RUPERT INDAR

60 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Big Country................Highness
65 ................................. ......dk. b./br. f......2010 Moygaddy..................Jelenia Gora

RANCHO CABALLERO STUD, AGENT FOR
BALLIRAM MARAJ AND DHANPAUL SOOKOO

70 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Gold Market ...............Local Charmer

RANCHO CABALLERO STUD, AGENT FOR
RICHARD MATTISON

79 ................................. ......dk. b./br. f......2010 Fahrenheit ..................Miss Lover Lover

RANCHO CABALLERO STUD, AGENT FOR
GARY PIERRE

72 ................................. ......dk. b./br. f......2010 Big Country................Lovely Gena

RANCHO CABALLERO STUD, AGENT FOR
ALLEN TRESTRAIL

19 ................................. ......dk. b./br. c. ...2010 Moygaddy..................Antigua Bay

RANCHO CABALLERO STUD, AGENT FOR
URAEUS LIMITED

108 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Charismatic Cat .........Step 'n Out

POON TIP STUD FARM, AGENT FOR
POON TIP STUD FARM LIMITED - Continued

33 ................................. ......ch. f. ..............2010 Gold Market ...............Burning Red
58 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Charismatic Cat .........Grand Opera
61 ................................. ......dk. b./br. c. ...2010 Charismatic Cat .........Honeymoon
80 ................................. ......dk. b./br. c. ...2010 Charismatic Cat .........Moulin Rouge
97 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Gold Market ...............Riviera

RANCHO CABALLERO STUD, AGENT FOR
URAEUS LIMITED AND GARY PIERRE

83 ................................. ......dk. b./br. c. ...2010 Western Envoy...........Mystery Girl



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

UP THE HILL FARM, AGENT FOR
LINDSAY GAY

2 ................................. ......dk. b./br. f......2010 Untachable.................Vegas Bride
43 ................................. ......dk. b./br. c. ...2010 Untachable.................Count Down
66 ................................. ......dk. b./br. c. ...2010 Untachable.................Jimmy's Star
73 ................................. ......ch. c. .............2010 Uram...........................Love Me Straight
88 ................................. ......dk. b./br. f......2010 Untachable.................O. V. Boye
90 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Untachable.................Pillow Talk

SCOTT'S FARM, AGENT FOR
PIERPONT SCOTT

69 ................................. ......b. c. ...............2010 Maraahel ....................Lady Jaipur
84 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Precise Sweep...........New Girl
87 ................................. ......b. f. ................2010 Maraahel ....................Our Delight



INDEX TO SIRES

Maraahel.........................7, 15, 35, 41, 
56, 69, 87

Moygaddy....................19, 36, 59, 65, 
68, 85, 94, 101

Precise Sweep...............4, 16, 23, 76, 
81, 82, 84, 91

Settle Up...............5, 6, 18, 30, 34, 99
Stanley Park ..................22, 32, 62, 96

Top of the Class ...................3, 13, 26, 
40, 49

Unbridled Optimism........................46
Untachable ...............2, 43, 66, 88, 90
Unzipped............17, 92, 95, 102, 109
Uram.................................................73

Western Envoy.............10, 12, 21, 48, 
63, 77, 78, 83, 

86, 93, 106

Adawar .............................................89

Babel ............................42, 50, 53, 57, 
67, 74, 98, 100

Big Country................1, 9, 24, 25, 27, 
37, 38, 44, 60, 72, 
103, 110, 112, 113

Bold Secret ......................................28

Charismatic Cat .............8, 11, 20, 29, 
51, 58, 61,

80, 105, 108
Closing Argument............................75
Cougar Cat.......................................45

Do It by the Book.............................64

Fahrenheit ........................................79

Gold Market .................14, 31, 33, 47, 
52, 54, 70, 71,

97, 107, 111

Infallibility........................................104
Invincibility..................................39, 55



INDEX TO DAMS

Golden Encounter ...........................57
Grand Opera....................................58
Gross Profit.......................................59

Highness ..........................................60
Honeymoon......................................61
Hot'n Spicy.......................................62

Indian Casino...................................63
Itikaaf ................................................64

Jelenia Gora.....................................65
Jimmy's Star.....................................66

Kafka.................................................67
Keynote ............................................68

Lady Jaipur ......................................69
Local Charmer.................................70
Lough Currane.................................71
Lovely Gena.....................................72
Love Me Straight..............................73
Love Movement ...............................74
Lover's Point.....................................75
Luv Dat Movie..................................76

Madonna de Luna...........................77
Magnificat.........................................78
Miss Lover Lover .............................79
Moulin Rouge...................................80
Ms. Independent .............................81
Musical Moment ..............................82
Mystery Girl ......................................83

New Girl............................................84
Nothinbutblueskies..........................85

On Top of That .................................86
Our Delight.......................................87
O. V. Boye ........................................88

Peace of Mind..................................89
Pillow Talk.........................................90
Play Fuh So......................................91
Politics ..............................................92
Poolside Miss...................................93
Pouilly Fuisse ...................................94
Pure Delight .....................................95

Ready Or Not...................................96
Riviera...............................................97

Actioninthehills.................................12
Actual Lady......................................13
Advantage Taken.............................14
Alyslew .............................................15
Amazing Grace................................16
A New Song.....................................17
Angelsaver .......................................18
Antigua Bay......................................19
Ascot Kate........................................20
Aticka................................................21

Babydonna.......................................22
Badabing..........................................23
Bag Woman .....................................24
Bahira ...............................................25
Bella Diavolo ....................................26
Bellisimo...........................................27
Blink..................................................28
Blushing Bride .................................29
Blushing Sky ....................................30
Bon'zer .............................................31
Brats Little Devil ...............................32
Burning Red.....................................33

Canoe Loft........................................34
Cash Is In .......................................113
Castanza ..........................................35
Celestial Rhythm..............................36
Celtic Lore........................................37
Chantal .............................................38
Charm the Banker ...........................39
Chelcie's Song.................................40
Class Is Class ..................................41
Condoleeza......................................42
Count Down .....................................43
Crier Au Loup...................................44

Dixie Glitter.......................................45
Dream On.........................................46
Dreams of Glory...............................47
Dudley's Girl.....................................48

Elaina For Two..................................49
El Prado's Plata................................50
Embraceable ...................................51

Fallen Angel .....................................52
Flying Glory......................................53
Formal Honors .................................54
Fortaleza...........................................55
Fresh Honey.....................................56



INDEX TO DAMS

Traviata ...............................................1

Vegas Bride........................................2

Wait'tilotisseesus................................3
Why Ki Ki............................................4
Wild About Becca..............................5
Wild Dance.........................................6
Willing To Spend................................7
Witchcraft ...........................................8

Yaa Asantewaa ..................................9

Zaria..................................................10
Zira....................................................11

Royal Majesty...................................98

Saucy Wow ......................................99
Sea of Red .....................................100
Sea Urchin .....................................101
Serena ............................................102
Shanghai Magic ............................103
Sixth Avenue..................................104
Sky Rider........................................105
Soul Asylum ...................................106
So Unique ......................................107
Step 'n Out .....................................108
Still Persevering .............................109
Sweet Love ....................................110
Sweet Tempo.................................111
Sworn to Valour..............................112


